
Date Team 1, EBC Trek EBC Trek with Gokyo Departure 

Option 

Lobuche Climbers Team 2, Everest and Lhotse 

climbers

Everest Camp 2 climbers Everest Camp 3 climbers Team 3, Mera Peak, Ama Dablam & 

Everest

Mera Peak only Mera and Ama Dablam Date

Monday, March 24, 2025 Arrive Kathmandu Arrive Kathmandu Arrive Kathmandu Monday, March 24, 2025

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 In Kathmandu In Kathmandu In Kathmandu Tuesday, March 25, 2025

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Fly to Lukla, trek to Phakding Fly to Lukla, trek to Phakding Fly to Lukla, trek to Phakding Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Trek to Namche Trek to Namche Trek to Namche Thursday, March 27, 2025

Friday, March 28, 2025 Namche acclimatization hike Namche acclimatization hike Namche acclimatization hike Friday, March 28, 2025

Saturday, March 29, 2025 Trek to Khunde Trek to Khunde Trek to Khunde Saturday, March 29, 2025

Sunday, March 30, 2025 Trek to Phortse Trek to Phortse Trek to Phortse Sunday, March 30, 2025

Monday, March 31, 2025 Trek to Pangboche Trek to Pangboche Trek to Pangboche Arrive Kathmandu Arrive Kathmandu Arrive Kathmandu Monday, March 31, 2025

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Trek to Pheriche Trek to Pheriche Trek to Pheriche In Kathmandu In Kathmandu In Kathmandu Tuesday, April 1, 2025

Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Pheriche acclimatization hike Pheriche acclimatization hike Pheriche acclimatization hike Fly to Lukla, trek to Phakding Fly to Lukla, trek to Phakding Fly to Lukla, trek to Phakding Arrive Kathmandu Arrive Kathmandu Arrive Kathmandu Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025 Trek to Lobuche BC Trek to Lobuche BC Trek to Lobuche BC Trek to Namche Trek to Namche Trek to Namche In Kathmandu In Kathmandu In Kathmandu Thursday, April 3, 2025

Friday, April 4, 2025 Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Namche acclimatization hike Namche acclimatization hike Namche acclimatization hike Fly to Lukla, overnight Fly to Lukla, overnight Fly to Lukla, overnight Friday, April 4, 2025

Saturday, April 5, 2025 Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Trek to Khunde Trek to Khunde Trek to Khunde Lukla acclimatization hike Lukla acclimatization hike Lukla acclimatization hike Saturday, April 5, 2025

Sunday, April 6, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Trek to Phortse Trek to Phortse Trek to Phortse Fly to Khote Fly to Khote Fly to Khote Sunday, April 6, 2025

Monday, April 7, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Trek to Pangboche Trek to Pangboche Trek to Pangboche Khote--hiking Khote--hiking Khote--hiking Monday, April 7, 2025

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 Lobuche BC Trek to Dzongla Lobuche BC Trek to Pheriche Trek to Pheriche Trek to Pheriche Khote--hiking Khote--hiking Khote--hiking Tuesday, April 8, 2025

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Tengboche Trek over Cho La to Thagnak High Camp Pheriche acclimatization hike Pheriche acclimatization hike Pheriche acclimatization hike Trek to Thagnak Trek to Thagnak Trek to Thagnak Wednesday, April 9, 2025

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Namche Trek to Gokyo Summit day Trek to Lobuche BC Trek to Lobuche BC Trek to Lobuche BC Thagnak--hiking Thagnak--hiking Thagnak--hiking Thursday, April 10, 2025

Friday, April 11, 2025 Lukla Climb Gokyo Ri Contingency Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Trek to Khare Trek to Khare Trek to Khare Friday, April 11, 2025

Saturday, April 12, 2025 Kathmandu Hike to the 5th lake Tengboche Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Lobuche acclimatization hike Khare--hiking Khare--hiking Khare--hiking Saturday, April 12, 2025

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Trek over Renjo La to Lungden Namche Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Khare-hike to Mera La Khare-hike to Mera La Khare-hike to Mera La Sunday, April 13, 2025

Monday, April 14, 2025 Trek to Thame Lukla Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Rest day Rest day Rest day Monday, April 14, 2025

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Trek to Namche Kathmandu Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Climb to High Camp Climb to High Camp Climb to High Camp Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Trek to Lukla Lobuche BC Lobuche BC Lobuche BC Summit and return to Khare Summit and return to Khare Summit and return to Khare Wednesday, April 16, 2025

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Fly to Kathmandu High camp Acclimatization Acclimatization Summit contingency day Summit contingency day Summit contingency day Thursday, April 17, 2025

Friday, April 18, 2025 Summit day High camp High camp Descend to Kothe Descend to Kothe Descend to Kothe Friday, April 18, 2025

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Back to EBC Summit day Summit day Heli from Kothe to Lukla Heli from Kothe to Lukla Heli from Kothe to Lukla Saturday, April 19, 2025

Sunday, April 20, 2025 Everest BC Back to EBC Back to EBC Heli from Lukla to AD BC Fly to Kathmandu by fixed wing Heli from Lukla to AD BC Sunday, April 20, 2025

Monday, April 21, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Ama Dablam BC Ama Dablam BC Monday, April 21, 2025

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Icefall Dry Run Icefall Dry Run Icefall Dry Run Ama Dablam BC Ama Dablam BC Tuesday, April 22, 2025

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Climb to Camp 1 Climb to Camp 1 Wednesday, April 23, 2025

Thursday, April 24, 2025 Camp 1 Camp 1 Camp 1 Climb to Camp 2 Tag camp 2 Thursday, April 24, 2025

Friday, April 25, 2025 Camp 1 - hike in Cwm Camp 1 - hike in Cwm Camp 1 - hike in Cwm Ama Dablam BC Ama Dablam BC Friday, April 25, 2025

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Camp 2 Camp 2 Camp 2 rest rest Saturday, April 26, 2025

Sunday, April 27, 2025 Camp 2 - short hike Camp 2 - short hike Camp 2 - short hike rest rest Sunday, April 27, 2025

Monday, April 28, 2025 Camp 2 - hike to Lhotse Face Camp 2 - hike to Lhotse Face Camp 2 - hike to Lhotse Face C1 C1 Monday, April 28, 2025

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 Tag Camp 3 Tag Camp 3 Camp 2 C2.7 C2.7 Tuesday, April 29, 2025

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Summit and camp 1 Summit and camp 1 Wednesday, April 30, 2025

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Everest BC Ama Dablam BC Ama Dablam BC Thursday, May 1, 2025

Friday, May 2, 2025 Descend to Pangboche Descend to Pangboche Descend to Pangboche Depart Ama Dablam BC to Pheriche Depart Ama Dablam Friday, May 2, 2025

Saturday, May 3, 2025 Pangboche Pangboche Pangboche Lobuche Kathmandu Saturday, May 3, 2025

Sunday, May 4, 2025 Pangboche Contingency Contingency Arrive EBC Sunday, May 4, 2025

Monday, May 5, 2025 Pangboche Contingency Contingency Everest Base Camp Monday, May 5, 2025

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Lobuche Contingency Contingency Everest Base Camp Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Everest BC Pheriche Pheriche Everest Base Camp Wednesday, May 7, 2025

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Everest BC Namche Namche Everest Base Camp Thursday, May 8, 2025

Friday, May 9, 2025 Camp 1 Lukla Lukla Camp 1 Friday, May 9, 2025

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Camp 2 Kathmandu Kathmandu Camp 2 Saturday, May 10, 2025

Sunday, May 11, 2025 Camp 3 Camp 3 Sunday, May 11, 2025

Monday, May 12, 2025 Camp 4 Camp 4 Monday, May 12, 2025

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Summit Summit Tuesday, May 13, 2025

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Camp 2 Camp 2 Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Thursday, May 15, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Thursday, May 15, 2025

Friday, May 16, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Friday, May 16, 2025

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Everest BC Everest BC Saturday, May 17, 2025

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Pheriche Pheriche Sunday, May 18, 2025

Monday, May 19, 2025 Namche Namche Monday, May 19, 2025

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Lukla Lukla Tuesday, May 20, 2025

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Kathmandu Kathmandu Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Thursday, May 22, 2025 Contingency Contingency Thursday, May 22, 2025

Friday, May 23, 2025 Contingency Contingency Friday, May 23, 2025

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Contingency Contingency Saturday, May 24, 2025

Sunday, May 25, 2025 Contingency Contingency Sunday, May 25, 2025

Monday, May 26, 2025 Contingency Monday, May 26, 2025

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Contingency Tuesday, May 27, 2025

Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Contingency Wednesday, May 28, 2025

Thursday, May 29, 2025 Contingency Thursday, May 29, 2025

Friday, May 30, 2025 Contingency Friday, May 30, 2025

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Contingency Saturday, May 31, 2025


